FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECOR



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt. No. 66285

101161903

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gary Eugene Spilman Michael Charles Knight, Jr. Lisa Kay Kemp Joseph Leo Nothnagel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McWhorter Technologies Inc. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 20, 1999 September 21, 1999	Street Address: 400 East Cottage Place City: Carpentersville State: III. Zip Code: 60110 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O9406265 Additional numbers attached?Yes xNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address:Street, Suite 1600 City:Chicago State:IL ZIP:60603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
DO NOT USE 0/05/1999 MTHAI1 00000046 09406262 1 FC:581 40.00 DP	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document. James P. Krueger Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments	September 24, 1999 Date	

PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

WE, GARY EUGENE SPILMAN, of Lake in the Hills, County of McHenry and State of Illinois, MICHAEL CHARLES KNIGHT, Jr., of McHenry, County of McHenry and State of Illinois, LISA KAY KEMP, of Algonquin, County of McHenry and State of Illinois, and JOSEPH LEO NOTHNAGEL, of Woodstock, County of McHenry and State of Illinois for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to McWhorter Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation, its principal place of business at 400 East Cottage Place, Carpentersville, Illinois 60110, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

AQUEOUS DISPERSION OF HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYESTER FOR CHIP RESISTANT PRIMER

Attorney Docket No. 66285

signed by us on the date indicated, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

20 Sept ___, 1999

GARY EUGENE SPILMAN

21 Sept , 1999

D-V

IICHAEL CHARLES MIGHT

20 Sept_____, 1999

LISA KAY KEMP

JOSEPH LEO NOTHNAGEL

PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0765

*	
STATE OF Allerais) COUNTY OF Zar)	
COUNTY OF Zav	
I hereby certify that be in the State of Ill EUGENE SPILMAN, personally know duly sworn by me, and under oat foregoing Assignment was duly sappearing at the foot thereof.	
20 leptember, 1999	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA A TRUELSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1999	My Commission 3 November 1999 Expires:
STATE OF <u>COUNTY</u> OF <u>Xare</u>) SS:	
I hereby certify that before me in the County of , in the State of Illinois, personally appeared MICHAEL CHARLES KNIGHT, Jr., personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.	
21 September, 1999	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA A TRUELSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1999	My Commission Expires: 3 Nov 1999

A D D	
STATE OF Illenais) COUNTY OF Kane) SS:	
COUNTY OF LATE	
KAY KEMP, personally known by m sworn by me, and under oath ack	efore me in the County of nois, personally appeared LISA me, who then and there was duly knowledged that the foregoing aim on the date appearing at the
De teplember, 1999	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA A TRUELSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1999	My Commission Nov. 5, 1999
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Kare</u>)	
I hereby certify that before me in the County of JOSEPH LEO NOTHNAGEL, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.	
20 September, 1999	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA A TRUELSEN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 3,1999	My Commission $\frac{1}{3/99}$ Expires: $\frac{1}{3}$

3

PATENT REEL: 010277 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 09/24/1999